

# ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED

CIN No: L15315MH1991PLC326590

Regd. Office: PLOT NO. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra - 444001.

Corporate Address: - 34 B, Jolly Maker Chamber - II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

T.: +91-22 -22025117 | W:-www.arihanttournesol.com | E:info@arihanttournesol.com

Date: 11.08.2022

To,  
BSE Limited,  
Corporate Relationship Department,  
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001.

Ref No.: Scrip Code: 526125

**SUB: - SUBMISSION-COPY OF NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT OF OUTCOME OF BOARD  
MEETING**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our letter dated 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2022, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clipping of the Advertisement published in Free Press Journal - English and Navshakti – Marathi.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED

  
Purvai V Chaudhari

Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer





**MAHALAXMI SEAMLESS LIMITED**  
 PIPE Nagar (SUKEL) VIA NAGOTHANE, TALUKA ROHA, DIST RAIGAD, Maharashtra-402126  
 CIN: L93000MH1991PLC061347; Email ID: investors@mahalaxmi.com

Particulars	3 Months Ended		Previous Year Ended 31st Mar-2022
	30th June-2022 (Unaudited)	30th June-2021 (Unaudited)	
(Refer Notes Below)			Audited
Total Income From Operation	45.04	53.72	202.14
Net Profit / (Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before Tax	6.53	8.99	45.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary Item)	6.53	8.99	45.16
Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/- Per Share)	528.14	528.14	528.14
Earnings per equity share			
(1) Basic	0.12	0.17	1.02
(2) Diluted	0.12	0.17	1.02

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Result filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the full format of the quarterly results are available on the stock exchange website. (URL of the filing)  
 For Mahalaxmi Seamless Ltd.  
 Vivek Jalan Managing Director  
 DIN:00114795 Place: Mumbai Date: 10/08/2022

**Annexure -13**  
**FORM NO. 22 [See Regulation 37(1)]**  
**BY ALL PERMISSIBLE MODE**  
**OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER**  
**DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3)**  
 1st Floor, MTNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector-30 A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400703  
**RC No. 294/2019 DATE OF AUCTION SALE: 13/09/2022**  
**PROCLAMATION OF SALE: IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**  
**PROCLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULES 37, 38 AND 52 (1)(2) OF**  
**SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH THE**  
**RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993**  
**CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA Vs M/S SURESH TEXTILES TALREJA**  
**To,**  
**(CD-1) M/S SURESH TEXTILES TALREJA** Shop No 107 Shaktiraj Industry Compound Station Road Ulhasnagar 421003 And Also At Shop no 103 B Wing Kohnoor Industrial Estate Sukhdev Compound Station Road, Ulhasnagar Thane, Maharashtra  
**(CD-2) VICKY R TALREJA (DECEASED)**  
**LEGAL HEIRS**  
**(2A) HEER VICKY TALREJA**, Residing At Flat No. 707, 7th Floor, Jai Bhawani Tower, Near Bank Of Baroda, Ulhasnagar-421002.  
**(CD-3) KANHAIYALAL PUNJABI (DECEASED)**  
**LEGAL HEIRS**  
**(3A) HITES PUNJABI, (3B) JYOTI PUNJABI, (3C) LAVI PANJABI** Having Address At Bk 1097/9, OI Section Ulhasnagar-421003.  
 Whereas Recovery Certificate No. RC/294/2019 in OA/81/2016 drawn up by the Hon'ble Presiding officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3) for the recovery of the sum of Rs. 71975115.00 (Rupees Seven Crore Nineteen Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Fifteen only) along with interest and the costs of Rs. 175000.00 (RUPEES ONE Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) & the liabilities and claims attaching to the said properties, so far as they have been ascertained, are those specified in the schedule against each lot. The property will be put up for sale in the lot specified in the schedule. If the amount to be realized is satisfied by the sale of portion of the property, the sale shall be immediately stopped with respect to the remainder. The sale will also be stopped if, before any lot is knocked down the arrears mentioned in the said certificate+ interest+costs (including cost of sale) are tendered to the officer conducting the sale or proof is given to his satisfaction that the amount of such certificate, interest and costs has been paid to the undersigned.  
 At the sale, the public generally are invited to bid either personally or by duly authorized agent. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however, either directly or indirectly, bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the properties sold.  
 The sale shall be subject to conditions prescribed in the second schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the rules made thereunder and to the following further conditions:-  
 I. The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in the proclamation.  
 II. The Reserve Price below which the property shall not be sold is as mentioned in the schedule.  
 III. The amount by which the bidding is to be increased. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid or as to the bidder the lot shall at once be again put up for auction or may be cancelled.  
 IV. The highest bidder shall be declared to be the purchaser of any lot provided always that he/she/they are legally qualified to bid and provided further the amount bid by him/her/they is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the undersigned to decline acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so.  
 V. Each intending bidder shall be required to pay Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of DD/pay order in favour of RECOVERY OFFICER, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3) to be deposited with R.O./Court Auctioneer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3) Or by Online through RTGS/NEFT directly into the Account No. 10430100022945 the name of BANK OF BARODA having IFSC code No. BARB0VASHIX and details of the property along with copy of PAN card, address proof and identity proof e-mail ID, Mobile No. and in case of the company or any other document, confirming representation/attorney of the company and the receipt/counter foil of such deposit. EMD deposited thereafter shall not be considered eligible for participation in the auction.  
**The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Reserve Price And Bid Increase, be fixed as follows:**

Sr. No.	Details of property	EMD Amount (In Rs)	Reserve Price (In Rs)	Bid Increase in the multiple of (In Rs.)
1	Gala No 110 to 120A, (Total 11 Galas) Built Up Area 4200 Sq.Ft. Open to Sky Terrace Area 2635 Sq.Ft. First Floor Regent Plaza Industrial Complex, CTS No. 17654, Plot No.29 Section 3 B, Ulhasnagar 4, Taluka Ulhasnagar, Dist-Thane 421004	1093000	10928000	25000

EMD received after due date & time shall be rejected & the amount paid towards the EMD shall be returned to them by way of option given by them in the E-Auction Form. Any person desirous of participating in the bidding process is required to have a valid digital signature certificate issued by the competent authority. It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to obtain the said digital signature certificate, active e-mail id and a computer terminal/system with internet connection to enable him/her to participate in the bidding. Any issue with regard to digital signature certificate and connectivity during the course of bidding online shall be the sole responsibility of the bidder and no claims in this regard shall be entertained.  
 If the bid is increased within the last 5 minutes of the given time of auction, the auction time is further extended by additional time of 5 minutes to enable the other bidders to increment their bids & the auction process comes to an end if no further increment(s) is/are made within the extended time of 5 minutes. In case of movable/immovable property the price of each lot shall be paid at the time of sale or as soon after as the officer holding the sale directs, and in default of payment, the property shall forthwith be again put up for auction for resale.  
 The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the sale proceeds after adjustment of EMD on being knocked down by next day in the said account/Demand draft/Banker Cheque/Pay order as per detail mentioned above. If the next day is Holiday or Sunday, then on next first office day.  
 The purchaser shall deposit the balance 75% of the sale proceeds on or before 15th day from the date of sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be Sunday or other Holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day by prescribed mode as stated above. In addition to the above the purchaser shall also deposit Pledge fee with Recovery officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3) @2% upto Rs.1,000/-and @1% of the excess of the said amount of Rs.1,000/-through DD in favour of Registrar, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3). In case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the deposit, after defraying the expenses of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, shall be forfeited to the Government and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for which it may subsequently be sold. The property shall be resold after the issue of fresh proclamation of sale.  
 Highest bidder shall not have any right/titile over the property until the sale is confirmed by the Recovery Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3). The amount of EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded through online mode in case of EMD deposited through online. In case EMD is deposited in the form of DD/BC/Pay order the same will be returned by hand. Original ID proof of the photocopy sent with the E-Auction EMD Form has to be brought. No interest shall be paid on EMD amount.  
 No request for inclusion/substitution in the sale certificate of names of any person(s) other than those mentioned in the E-Auction EMD Form shall be entertained.  
 In case of more than one items of property brought for sale, the sale of such properties will be as per the convenience and it is not obligatory to go serially as mentioned in the sale notice.  
 NRI Bidders must necessarily enclose a copy of photo page of their passport & route their bid duly endorsed by Indian Mission (Embassy). The movable/immovable property is being sold on, "As is where and as is what Basis" and is subject to Publication charges, revenue and other Encumbrance as per rules. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, if found unreasonable or may postpone the auction at any time without assigning any reason.  
 Details of this Proclamation of sale can be viewed at the website www.drt.gov.in

**Schedule of Property:**

Lot No	Description of the property to be sold	Revenue assessed upon the property part thereof	Details to which the property is liable	Claims, if any, which have been put forward to the property and a other known bearing on its nature and value
1	Gala No 110 to 120A, (Total 11 Galas) Built Up Area 4200 Sq.Ft. Open to Sky Terrace Area 2635 Sq.Ft. First Floor Regent Plaza Industrial Complex, CTS No. 17654, Plot No.29 Section 3 B, Ulhasnagar 4, Taluka Ulhasnagar, Dist-Thane 421004	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known

Note: Inspection Date 06/09/2022 Between 11.00 am to 4.00 pm Last Date Of Receipt of bids 09/09/2022 Up To 4.30 Pm Outstanding Dues As on 01.08.2022 is RS. 191063189  
 Given under my hand and seal on this date 06.08.2022

Sd/-  
**(UDAY SHANKAR YALLAMATI)**  
**RECOVERY OFFICER- MDRT-3**

**EMPIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L17120MH1900PLC000176  
 Registered Office: 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013  
 Ph: 66555453 • Fax: 24939143 • Email: investor\_relations@empiremumbai.com • Website: www.empiremumbai.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022**  
 (Rs.in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sl No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	14,959.10	19,475.74	10,172.13	55,440.70
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	720.26	1,458.40	391.48	2,763.12
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	720.26	1,458.40	391.48	2,763.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	595.26	1,329.64	351.48	2,369.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	591.26	208.21	354.54	1,257.60
6.	Equity Share Capital	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic	9.92	22.16	5.85	39.49
	Diluted	9.92	22.16	5.85	39.49

\*\* Not annualised

NOTES:  
 1. The Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Company in the meeting held on August 10, 2022.  
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The Segment result is prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard-108 'Operating Segment' as notified in the Companies (Accounting Standard) Rules.  
 4. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform current period's classification.  
 5. Statutory Auditors have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30th 2022 under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have expressed an unqualified opinion.

For EMPIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
**S. C. MALHOTRA**  
 Chairman

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: August 10, 2022

**NIBE LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Kavita Fabrics Limited)  
 CIN : L34100PN2005PLC205813  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. A-3/B in the Chakan Industrial Area Phase-II,  
 Village : Khalumbre, Taluka-Khed, Pune  
 Phone : 0253-2237599 | Website : www.nibelimited.com | E-mail : info@nibelimited.com

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022**  
 (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	30/06/2022	31/03/2022	30/06/2021	31/03/2022
Revenue from Operations	1028.63	816.66	199.31	2124.37
Profit before exceptional items and tax	23.62	344.48	18.73	40.15
Profit before tax	23.62	344.48	18.73	40.15
Profit for the year	19.62	326.88	14.10	21.25
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10.32	325.77	14.10	20.22
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	1041.87	1041.87	1041.87	1041.87
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each)				
Basic and Diluted	0.19	3.14	0.14	0.2

Notes :  
 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter & year ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com).

For Nibe Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Ganesh Nibe**  
 Managing Director

Place : Pune  
 Date : August 09, 2022

**SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED.**  
 REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,  
 SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565  
 CIN No. : U51900MH1984PLC034709 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

**Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2022**

Particulars	Three months ended on		Year ended (31/03/2022)
	(30/06/2022)	(30/06/2021)	
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	13.04	12.75	47.17
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.23)	(4.05)	(14.41)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(6.23)	(4.05)	(14.41)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(6.25)	(3.90)	(13.99)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(6.25)	(3.90)	(13.99)
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	419.06
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	(0.62)	(0.39)	(1.40)
(b) Diluted	(0.62)	(0.39)	(1.40)

NOTE:  
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.shikharleasingandtrading.in  
 2. The Previous period's figures have been regrouped, rearranged, restated and reclassified wherever necessary.  
 3. The above unaudited financial results for the year ended 30.06.2022 along with Limited Review Report by Statutory Auditors were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.08.2022.  
 4. This statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR SHIKHAR LEASING & TRADING LIMITED  
 sd/-  
**VIPUL POPATLAL CHHEDA**  
 WHOLETIME DIRECTOR  
 DIN No. 00297838

PLACE: MUMBAI  
 DATED: 10/08/2022

**NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED**  
 (CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036668)  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. W-50, MIDC Industrial Area, Talaja - 410208 Dist. Raigad. Telephone: 022-24949538 Fax: 022-40457150;  
 E-mail: nirav@associatedgroup.com; Website: www.associatedgroup.com/NCL

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022.**  
 (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1.91	4.14	1.85	11.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	0.23	0.03	0.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	0.23	0.03	0.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.19	1.06	0.02	1.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.21	1.19	0.02	1.76
6	Equity Share Capital	0.39	0.39	0.39	0.39
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	24.13
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
	a) Basic ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75
	b) Diluted ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
	a) Basic ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75
	b) Diluted ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75

NOTE:  
 1. The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10.08.2022.  
 2. The Company results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.  
 3. The above financial result has been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
 4. Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 5. Company operates in single business segment i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Products.  
 6. Provision for Gratuity & Leave Salary has not been done as per actuarial valuation.  
 7. The above figures are in crores except EPS.

For Nirav Commercials Ltd  
 Sd/-  
**(CA Raghav Daga)**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00084553

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10th August, 2022

**MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD**  
 A REGIONAL UNIT OF  
 (MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.)  
 Tel. No. 022-66405432, E-mail - eewest.msib@mhada.gov.in  
 Ref. No. EE/West/MSIB/Tender/76/2022-23  
**e-TENDER NOTICE No. 76**

Executive Engineer (West) Division, Mumbai Slum Improvement Board, (Unit of MHADA) Room No. 537, 4th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Phone Number (022) 66405432 is inviting Open Tender/Regular e-Tender for the 6 number of work in the form of B1 (Percentage Rate) from the contractors registered with PWD/MHADA/CPWD/CIDCO/MES/IMP/JMIDC/Indian Railway/BPT/MCGM in the corresponding appropriate class of contractor or any Govt./ Semi Govt. organization, via online e-tendering system. The detailed Tender Documents shall be available & can be downloaded from Government of Maharashtra portal <https://mahatenders.gov.in> Bidding documents can be loaded on the website. The tender schedule as follows.

Sr. No.	Stage Desc.	Date of time period	Sr. No.	Stage Desc.	Date of time period
1	Documents sale start	12/08/2022 10.30 am.	2	Documents sale end	26/08/2022 6.15 pm.
3	Technical bid opening	30/08/2022 10.30 am. onward	4	Price bid opening	01/09/2022 10.30 am. onward

The Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Conditional offers will not be accepted.  
**Note. 1.** Please refer detailed tender notice on website.  
**Note. 2.** Corrigendum/Amendments if any could be published only on the website.

Sd/-  
**Executive Engineer (W),**  
**MSIB Board, Mumbai**

MHADA - Leading Housing Authority in the Nation  
 CPWA/475

**ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED**  
 CIN No. : L15315MH1991PLC326590  
 Regd. Office : PLOT NO. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra-444001.  
 Corporate Address :- 34 B, Jolly Maker Chamber-II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021  
 T : +91-22 -22821776 | W : www.arihantournesol.com | E : info@arihantournesol.com

**Extract of tatement of Un-audited standalone financial results for quarter ended 30 June 2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter		Year to date		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
	Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
Total income from operations	0.00	0.16			0.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.78)	(19.32)			(1.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.78)	(19.32)			(1.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.78)	(19.31)			(1.64)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-			-
Equity Share Capital	989.83	989.83			989.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
-Basic :	(0.03)	(0.20)			(0.02)
Diluted :	(0.03)	(0.20)			(0.02)

NOTE :  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on www.bseindia.com and the www.arihantournesol.com. (URL of the filings- listingbseindia.com)

By Order of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Mr. Anand Kalyanchand Thole**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 08204993

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10.08.2022

**KUNSTSTOFFE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No. : L65910MH1985PLC037998  
 Kiran Building, Bhaudaji Road, Matunga (East), Mumbai - 400019  
 Website: www.kunststoffeindia.com E-mail id: kunststoffe@kunststoffeindia.com,  
 Tel Ph. No: 91 (22) 2404855/76, Fax No.: 91 (22) 24044853

**Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Result for the 1st Quarter and three Months Ended 30.06.2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		Year to date Figures/ Previous Year ending 31.03.2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2021
	Quarter ending/ Current Year ending 30.06.2022	Year to date 31.03.2022		
	Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	349.01	1307.20		363.02
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	53.17	181.03		48.80
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	53.17	181.03		48.80
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	39.35	143.71		36.11
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax), and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	39.35	143.71		36.11
6 Equity Share Capital	689.00	689.00		689.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	0.00	77.09		



### ARIHANT TOURNESOL LIMITED

CIN No. : L15315MH1991PLC326590  
 Regd. Office : PLOT NO. B-3, IN FRONT OF SHAKTI TYRES, MIDC PH-1, AKOLA, Maharashtra-444001.  
 Corporate Address :- 34 B, Jolly Maker Chamber-II, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021  
 T. : +91-22-22821776 | W : www.arihantournesol.com | E : info@arihantournesol.com

**Extract of tatement of Un-audited standalone financial results for quarter ended 30 June 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)**

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
Total income from operations	0.00	0.16	0.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.78)	(19.32)	(1.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.78)	(19.32)	(1.64)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.78)	(19.31)	(1.64)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	989.83	989.83	989.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
- Basic :	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.02)
- Diluted :	(0.03)	(0.20)	(0.02)

**By Order of the Board**  
**Sd/-**  
**Mr. Anand Kalyanchand Thole**  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN : 08204993

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10.08.2022

### NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED

(CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036668)  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. W-50, MIDC Industrial Area, Talaja - 410208 Dist. Raigad. Telephone: 022-2449538 Fax: 022-40457150;  
 E-mail: nirav@associatedgroup.com; Website: www.associatedgroup.com/MCL

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022.** (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1.91	4.14	1.85	11.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	0.23	0.03	0.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.25	0.23	0.03	0.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.19	1.06	0.02	1.43
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.21	1.19	0.02	1.76
6	Equity Share Capital	0.39	0.39	0.39	0.39
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	24.13
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
a) Basic ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75	
b) Diluted ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75	
9	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :				
a) Basic ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75	
b) Diluted ₹	4.76	27.09	0.51	36.75	

**Notes:**  
 1 The above statement of Un-Audited Financial Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 10.08.2022.  
 2 The Company results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND-AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.  
 3 The above financial result have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
 4 Figures of previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.  
 5 Company operates in single business segment i.e. manufacturing of Aluminium Products.  
 6 Provision for Gratuity & Leave Salary has not been done as per actuarial valuation.  
 7 The above figures are in crores except EPS.

For Nirav Commercials Ltd  
**Sd/-**  
**(CA Raghav Daga)**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00084553

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10th August, 2022

### PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L31300MH1989PLC054356  
 Regd. Office: Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281  
 FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwiil.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	82,617.63	74,453.55	53,137.39	2,69,004.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,260.22	2,416.17	1,494.77	8,423.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,260.22	2,416.17	1,494.77	8,423.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,682.92	1,830.10	1,157.75	6,301.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	1,682.92	1,799.75	1,157.75	6,270.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,156.36	1,156.36	1,156.36	1,156.36
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	35,331.82
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.46	1.58	1.00	5.45
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.46	1.58	1.00	5.45

**Notes:**  
 1 Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped/reworked wherever necessary to make them comparable with the Current Year. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.  
 2 The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 10th August, 2022.  
 3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4 The Board has declared Interim Dividend for FY 2022-23 @ ₹ 0.30 (30%) per equity share of ₹ 1 each fully paid up. The Record date fixed for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the Interim Dividend is 26th August, 2022, and said Interim dividend will be paid on or before Friday, 09th September, 2022 to those members entitled thereto.  
 5 The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's Circular dated July 5, 2016, IND AS and Schedule III [Division II] to the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with IND AS.  
 6 The Company has only one reportable primary business segment as per IND AS 108, i.e., Manufacturing of Winding Wires.

By order of the Board  
**Milan M. Mehta**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00003624

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10th August, 2022

### Bank of India

Relationships beyond banking  
 स्पेशलाइज्ड असेट रिक्वेरी मैनेजमेंट ब्रांच  
 मेडरनीन फ्लोअर, ७०/८० एम.जी. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०० ००१  
 टू: ०२२-२२६७३५४९, ई-मेल: SAR.M.MumbaiSouth@bankofindia.co.in

**शुद्धिपत्र**

प्लॉट क्र. ४१ दमण इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, सोमनाथ रोड, दमण येथे स्थित एनपीए खाते मे. विजय प्लास्टो इंडस्ट्रीजच्या जमीन आणि इमारत व प्लॉट आणि मशिनरीच्या ०२.०९.२०२२ रोजी अर्जोर्जित करावयाच्या ई-लितावासादीची एक सूचना दमण मध्ये विरहित होणाऱ्या इंग्रजी व स्थानिक भाषेच्या दैनिकित प्रकाशित करावयाची होती. ती आधी ०२.०८.२०२२ रोजी फ्री प्रेस जर्नल, मुंबई आणि नवगन्त, मुंबई मध्ये प्रकाशित केली होती आणि आता १०.०८.२०२२ रोजी सिस्त्वामा मिरर, दमण आणि जनादेश, दमण मध्ये प्रकाशित केली आहे.

**सही/-**  
**प्राधिकृत अधिकारी**  
**बँक ऑफ इंडिया**

### NIBE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Kavita Fabrics Limited)  
 CIN : L34100PN2005PLC205813  
 Regd. Office : Plot No. A-3/B in the Chakan Industrial Area Phase-II, Village : Khalumbre, Taluka-Khed, Pune  
 Phone : 0253-2237599 | Website : www.nibelimited.com | E-mail : info@nibelimited.com

**Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022** (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
	30/06/2022	31/03/2022	30/06/2021	31/03/2022
Revenue from Operations	1028.63	816.66	199.31	2124.37
Profit before exceptional items and tax	23.62	344.48	18.73	40.15
Profit before tax	23.62	344.48	18.73	40.15
Profit for the year	19.62	326.88	14.10	21.25
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10.32	325.77	14.10	20.22
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 10 each)	1041.87	1041.87	1041.87	1041.87
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-
Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each)				
Basic and Diluted	0.19	3.14	0.14	0.2

**Notes:**  
 1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter & year ended June 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com).

**For Nibe Limited**  
**Sd/-**  
**Ganesh Nibe**  
 Managing Director

Place : Pune  
 Date : August 09, 2022

### Ipcalaboratories Limited

A dose of life  
 Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067 • CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837,  
 Tel:+91 22 6647 4444 • E-mail : investors@ipca.com • Website : www.ipca.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022** (₹ Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1607.85	1586.81	5896.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.69	379.87	1135.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	222.69	379.87	1135.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	143.06	306.66	884.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	147.10	309.72	892.79
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	5466.60
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised):			
Basic (₹)	5.64	12.09	34.85	
Diluted (₹)	5.64	12.09	34.85	

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com)  
 2 Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1488.09	1492.21	5455.49
2	Profit before Tax	216.06	356.37	1088.36
3	Profit after Tax	143.82	284.72	870.94

By Order of the Board  
**For Ipcalaboratories Limited**  
**Premchand Godha**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 (DIN 00012691)

Place : Mumbai,  
 Date : August 10, 2022

### MERCURY LABORATORIES LTD.

CIN: L74239MH1982PLC026341  
 Regd. Office: First Floor 18, Shreeji Bhuvan, 51, Mangaldas Road, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002  
 Website: www.mercurylabs.com  
 Email: secretarial@mercurylabs.com  
 Telephone: 022 66372841, Telephone No.: 0265-2280180/181

**Annexure I**  
**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022** (INR in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Three Months		Quarter Ended 30 June 2021	Year Ended 31 Mar. 2022
		Quarter Ended 30 June 2022	Quarter Ended 31 March 2022		
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1809.08	1,369.83	1,565.26	5,873.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	205.08	109.55	179.21	503.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	205.08	122.30	179.21	515.87
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	146.32	95.57	124.61	368.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	146.32	95.57	124.61	368.62
6	Equity Share Capital	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	3,914.08
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) #				
1. Basic	10.38	5.72	8.01	44.48	
2. Diluted	10.38	5.72	8.01	44.48	
#	Not Annualised				

**NOTES ON UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS:**  
 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2022.  
 2 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms with Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 05.07.2016.  
 3 The business of the Company fall under Single Segment i.e. "Pharmaceuticals Products".  
 4 Previous quarter's figure have been re grouped / re classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period classification.  
 5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and company's website www.mercurylabs.com

By Order of Board of Directors  
**For Mercury Laboratories Limited**  
**Rajendra R. Shah**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00257253

Place : Vadodara  
 Date : 09-08-2022

### मुंबई झोपडपट्टी सुधार मंडळ

महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरणाचे घटक मंडळ  
**ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. ७६**

कार्यकारी अभियंता [एचएम] विभाग, मुंबई झोपडपट्टी सुधार मंडळ (महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरणाचा घटक) खोली क्र. ५३७, चौथा मजला, गृहनिर्माण भवन, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१ (दुसऱ्या क्र. ०२२ ६६४०५३२) हे महाराष्ट्र गृहनिर्माण व क्षेत्रविकास प्राधिकरणाकडे/सार्वजनिक बांधकाम विभाग, महाराष्ट्र शासन/सीपीडब्ल्यूडी/एमईएस/मुंबई महानगरपालिका/मिडको/रवले/बीपीए/एमआयडीसी/एम. जे. पी. यांचेकडे नोंदणीत ठेकेदारकडून एकूण ६ कामाकरिता बी-१ (Percentage Rate) नमुन्यातील ई-निविदा घ्यावी (ऑनलाईन) निविदा मागवित आहे. निविदा कागदपत्र शासनाच्या संकेतस्थळावर <http://mahatenders.gov.in> उपलब्ध असतील. सदर निविदेचे वेळापत्रक खालीलप्रमाणे आहे.

अ.क्र.	टप्पा	कालावधी	अ.क्र.	टप्पा	कालावधी
१	निविदा विक्री सुरु	१२/०८/२०२२ सकाळी १०:३० वाजता	२	निविदा विक्री बंद	२६/०८/२०२२ दुपारी ६:१५ वाजता
३	तांत्रिक बोली उघडण्याचा दिनांक	३०/०८/२०२२ सायंकाळी १०:३० नंतर	४	आर्थिक बोली उघडण्याचा दिनांक	०९/०९/२०२२ सकाळी १०:३० नंतर

सहम प्राधिकारी यांनी एक किंवा सर्व निविदा कोणतेही कारण न देता नाकारण्याचा अधिकार राखून ठेवला आहे. अट असलेली निविदा स्वीकारली जाणार नाही. टिप: १. विस्तृत ई-निविदा सूचना उपरोक्त संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध असेल. टिप: २. निविदा सूचनेबाबत शुद्धिपत्रक/बदल असल्यास फक्त संकेतस्थळावर प्रकाशित केले जातील.

**सही/-**  
 कार्यकारी अभियंता (प.),  
 मुं.झो. सु. मंडळ, मुंबई

महाडा - गृहनिर्माण क्षेत्रातील देशातील अग्रगण्य संस्था  
 CPPO/A/475

### परिशिष्ट IV (निमण 8(1) पहा) ताबा सूचना (स्वावर मालमत्तेसाठी)

ज्या अर्थी, निम्नस्वारीकरणात इंडियाबुल्स हार्जिस फायनान्स लिमिटेडचे (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) सिक्स्युरिटीजेशन अंश फायनान्सियल असेट्स अंश रिस्कमॅन्जेशन अंश फायनान्सियल असेट्स अंश एफएमएसटी इंडेस्ट्रि इंडेस्ट्रि अंश, 2002 अन्वये प्राधिकृत अधिकारी आणि सार सुचना प्राप्त झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून स्पष्ट 60 दिवसांच्या आत 01.07.2021 रोजी सुचवित नमूद केलेली आणि अधिक रक्कम रु. 32.73,502 (रुपये बत्तीस लाख स्याहार हजार पाचशे दोन फक्त) सारी कर्ज खाते. HHLVRA00400473 या रकमेची परत फेड करण्याची दिनांक 25.06.2021 पासून ते प्रत्यक्ष भ्रष्टा करपेयतीची मागणी, सूचना कर्जदार सौदाग पोषाळ फिदे, सुवर्णा सौदाग फिदे आणि सौदागर काशिराम तावडे यांना कालम 13(12) सह सिक्स्युरिटी इंडेस्ट्रि (एफएमएसटी) रुस, 2002 चा नियम 3 अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारत जारी केली.

सदर रकमेची परतफेड करण्यात कर्जदार अपयशी ठरल्यामुळे याद्वारे कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येते की, सदर कायद्याचे कलम 13 ची उप कलम (4) सह सिक्स्युरिटी इंडेस्ट्रि (एफएमएसटी) रुस, 2002 चा नियम 8 अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारत खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मालमत्ता निम्न स्वारीकरणात ताबा 08.08.2022 रोजी घेतलेला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे खबरदार करण्यात येते की, या मालमत्तेचे व्यवहार करू नयेत आणि कोणत्याही व्यवहारावर इंडियाबुल्स हार्जिस फायनान्स लिमिटेड ची कर्ज आकारणी रु. 32.73,502 (रुपये बत्तीस लाख स्याहार हजार पाचशे दोन फक्त) पुढील व्याज 25.06.2021 पासून प्रत्यक्ष भ्रष्टा करपेयती लागते.

कर्जदाराचे लक्ष कलम 13 च उप-कलम (8) च्या मालमत्ता / मालमत्तेला मुक्त करण्यासाठी उपलब्ध वेळेकडे आकर्षित केले जात आहे.

**स्वावर मालमत्तेचे वर्णन**

प्लॉट क्र. 1002, दहावा मजला, एच विंग, विनय बुकिंग गार्डन्स, इमारत क्र. 12, हार्ड पार्क, गाव डोंगेर एचडीआयएल आराखडा, सेक्टर क्र. - 2, चिकल डोंगेरी रोड, विरार पोडम, दाणे, महाराष्ट्र-401303, जे खालीलप्रमाणे परिचद आहे:

पूर्व : दाहटल डीड अनुसार  
 उत्तर : दाहटल डीड अनुसार

पश्चिम : दाहटल डीड अनुसार  
 दक्षिण : दाहटल डीड अनुसार

**सही/-**  
 अधिकृत अधिकारी  
 इंडियाबुल्स हार्जिस फायनान्स लिमिटेड

तारीख : 08.08.2022  
 स्थळ : दाणे

### सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया Central Bank of India

1811 B ANSAR FIRE SIGHT CENTRAL TO YOU SINCE 1859

**सिक्स्युरिटी इंडेस्ट्रि (एफएमएसटी) रुस, २००२ चे नियम ८ (1) नुसार (अचल मालमत्तेसाठी) ताबा सूचना**

ज्या अर्थी, खालील सही करणारा सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया चे अधिकृत यांनी दि सिक्स्युरिटीजेशन अंश रिस्कमॅन्जेशन अंश फायनान्सियल असेट्स अंश एफएमएसटी अंश सिक्स्युरिटी इंडेस्ट्रि इंडेस्ट्रि अंश, २००२ च सिक्स्युरिटी इंडेस्ट्रि (एफएमएसटी) नियम २००२ चे नियम ३ सह वाचते जाणारे कायद्याचे कलम १३ (१२) अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारानुसार कर्जदार (१) श्री. रामेश्वर अण्णा पवार (कर्जदार) (२) सौ. सविता रामेश्वर पवार (सह-कर्जदार) यांना दि. ०४/०४/२०२२ रोजी मागणी नोंदीस पाठवून त्यात नमूद रु. ६,१९,६१५/- (रुपये सहा लाख एकोणिस हजार सहाशे एकोणिस फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील पुढील व्याज खर्च त्यांना नोंदीस मिळाल्यापासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत भरण्यास कळविले होते.

उपरोक्त नोंदीसप्रमाणे मागणी केलेली संपूर्ण रक्कम मुदतीत भरण्यास कर्जदार यांनी कसूर केलेली आहे. त्या अर्थी, कर्जदार व तमाम जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, खाली सही करणारा यांनी खालील परिशिष्ट नमूद केलेल्या मिळकतीबाबत कोणीही, कसल्याही प्रकारचा व्यवहार करू नये. याउपकर कोणीही सदरील मिळकतीबाबत व्यवहार केल्यास तो व्यवहार सेंट्रल बँक ऑफ इंडिया यांचा रु. ६,१९,६१५/- (रुपये सहा लाख एकोणिस हजार सहाशे एकोणिस फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील व्याजाच्या बोजासहित असेल.

संरक्षित मालमत्तेच्या मुक्तीसाठी असलेल्या उपरोक्त कायद्यामधील कलम १३ चे उपकलम (८) मधील तरतुदीमधे उपलब्ध असलेल्या वेळेसाठी कर्जदार / जामीनदार यांचे लक्ष वेधण्यात येत आहे.